

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Chauntra invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

**Name of work 1:-** Providing lift water supply scheme to GP Tikari Mushera, Bharyara, Chauntra and Prain Sainthal etc. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Testing and Carriage of GI pipe various dia varing from 25 mm to 40 mm =2060 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 2,14,365/-  
Earnest Money: - 4,287/-  
Time of completion: - Three Month  
Cost of form: - 250/-

**Name of work 2:-** Providing lift water supply scheme to GP Tikari Mushera, Bharyara, Chauntra and Prain Sainthal etc. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-C/O foundation stone plate form).

Estimated cost:- 1,23,874/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,478/-  
Time of completion: - Three Month  
Cost of form: - 250/-

**Name of work 3:-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Sarkari Kuhl 80 to 158 Rmt =78 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 4,29,434/-  
Earnest Money: - 8,589/-  
Time of completion:- Six Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 4 :-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Tang-Tanoo Kuhl RCC channel RD 1159 to 1179 = 20 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 1,33,315/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,666/-  
Time of completion:- Six Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 5:-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi(HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Tang-Tanoo Kuhl RCC channel 1179 to 1200 = 21 Rmt).

Estimated cost: - 1,39,959/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,799/-  
Time of completion: - Six Month  
Cost of form: - 250/-

**Name of work 6:-** A/R & M/O WSS Joginder Nagar Town in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/O plum concrete r/wall & CC lining of kuhl from RD 200 to 212 = 12.00 Rmt).

Estimated cost:- 2,39,248/-  
Earnest Money: - 4,785/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 7:-** PLWSS to GP Dhelu, Nichla Garoru and Dart Bagla etc.in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing,Testing and Carriage of G.I pipe 80 mm dia -2000 Rmt at village Tatanka to Dhelu Phase-II).

Estimated cost:- 3,15,000/-  
Earnest Money: - 6,300/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 8:-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Tnag-Tanoo Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 300 Rmt, 90mm = 200 Rmt, 125 mm = 150 Rmt) (Line No from RD 960/0 to 650 = 650 Rmt)(Sluice Valve Chamber = 2 No and pipe outlet 6 Nos line No 4).

Estimated cost:- 3,74,002/-  
Earnest Money: - 7,480/-  
Time of completion:- Six Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 9:-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Tnag-Tanoo Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 190 Rmt, 90mm = 150 Rmt, 125 mm = 200 Rmt) (Line No from RD 350/0 to 540 = 540 Rmt)(Sluice Valve Chamber = 1 No and pipe outlet 5 R/wall RD 1230 to 1235 = 5 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 3,95,322/-  
Earnest Money: - 7,906/-  
Time of completion:- Six Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 10:-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of FIS Tnag-Tanoo Kuhl RCC Channel from RD 1100 to 1122 Rmt = 22 Rmt)

Estimated cost:- 1,46,678/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,934/-  
Time of completion:- Six Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 11:-** CAD cluster of 7 Nos FIS under Chauntra Block in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-CAD of Sarkari Kuhl HDPE pipe 75 mm = 600 Rmt, 110mm = 150 Rmt, 140 mm = 100 Rmt) & 160 mm = 200Rmt) (Line No 6 RD from 2985/0 to 1050 = 1050 Rmt) pipe outlet 8 Nos line No 5)  
Estimated cost:- 4,97,891/-  
Earnest Money: - 9,958/-  
Time of completion:- Six Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 12:-** Restoration of rain damages WSS Har Dhar Batt Dhar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Relaying, Jointing and testing of G/Main 80 mm dia)  
Estimated cost:- 4,91,200/-  
Earnest Money: - 9,824/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 13:-** PWSS to GP Gumma and Kadhar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , testing and Carriage of GI pipe 40 mm & 50 mm = 1500 Rmt) Phase-II)  
Estimated cost:- 2,22,916/-  
Earnest Money: - 4,458/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 14:-**Working estimate of balance work for lift water supply schme to PC habitation of GP Bihun and Nauhali along with house hold connection in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from K3 & K4 & 25 mm K4 to K5)  
Estimated cost:- 1,06,691/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,134/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 15:-**PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia from G3 & G6, G9 to G11 & 25 mm dia from G to G7 & 20 mm dia from G to G8 ,G9 to G10)  
Estimated cost:- 2,07,153/-  
Earnest Money: - 4,143/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 16:-**PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from T3 & T4 & 32 mm dia from T to T1, T1 to T2 & 25 mm dia from S7 to S8 to S9 & 20 mm dia from T1 to T3).  
Estimated cost:- 1,82,082/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,642/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 17:-**PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from S & S7 & 32 mm dia from S to S1, & 25 mm dia from S1 to S2 to S6 & 20 mm dia from S to S3, S3 to S4).  
Estimated cost:- 2,06,202/-  
Earnest Money: - 4,124/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 18:-**Providing permanent sewerage scheme to Joginder Nagar Town (Network connectivity house to house sewer connection) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , testing and Carriage of DI pipe in variouswards of MC Joginder Nagar Town) (Job-5).  
Estimated cost:- 4,81,999.31/-  
Earnest Money: - 9,644/-  
Time of completion:- One Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 19:-**PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from M to M1, & 32 mm dia from M1 to M2, M2 to M3 & 25 mm dia from M3 to M4 & 20 mm dia from E2 to E3 , E2 to E5, E to E6).  
Estimated cost:- 1,77,634/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,553/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 20:-**PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from K12 to K13 & 25mm dia from K12, K to K14, K6 to K15).  
Estimated cost:- 1,76,781/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,536/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 21:-** PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia from G23 to G24 & 20 mm dia from G19 to G25, G18 to G26, Z to Z1, Z to Z2).

Estimated cost:- 1,75,291/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,506/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 22:-** PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia from R to R1, R to R4 & 25 mm dia from R1 to R2, F to F1).

Estimated cost:- 1,86,784/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,736/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 23:-** PLWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Darubal & Drahal in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , Carriage and testing of GI pipe 32 mm dia from K to K2 & 25 mm dia from K to K4, K to K5).

Estimated cost:- 1,77,084/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,542/-  
Time of completion:- Three Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 24:-** Providing permanent sewerage scheme to Joginder Nagar Town (Network connectivity house to house sewer connection) in Tehsil Joginder Nagar Distt Mandi (HP) (SH:-Laying, Jointing , testing and Carriage of DI pipe in various wards of MC Joginder Nagar Town) (Job-4).

Estimated cost:- 4,86,923/-  
Earnest Money: - 9,742/-  
Time of completion:- One Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 25:-** PWSS in GP Dhelu Nichla Garoru Darat Bagla and Masoli in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi (HP) (SH:-Providing supplying and fixing of 3 HP submersible pump set along with its allied accessories at Shaman tube well).

Estimated cost:- 2,15,625/-  
Earnest Money: - 4,313/-  
Time of completion:- One Month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 22.03.2022 upto 11.00 AM. The tender shall be received on 22.03.2022 till 1.30 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 2.00 PM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.**

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website [WWW.hpiph.org](http://WWW.hpiph.org) and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra upto date specified above after showing of the documents as mention **Sr. No.1 to 4 of Term and condition.**

**Term and condition**

**Note:** - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
5. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.

Executive Engineer  
JS Division Chauntra.

**No. JS-EE-CTR-ES-Tender-NIT/2021- 30144-94**

**Dated:- 11.03.2022**

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur.
3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag. in HP.
4. All the Assistant Engineers, under Jal Shakti Vibhag .
5. All the contractors whose list maintained by this office.
6. All the Head of Branches of this office.
7. Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer  
JS Division Chauntra.